E33. Recent Acquisitions (Jan. 2018)
1/ Classics & Antiquity
1.

Alexiou, Margaret: The Ritual Lament in Greek Tradition. Cambridge University Press,
1974.
8vo., pp. xiv, 274. Blue cloth, gilt title to spine. Top edge a little dusty, near fine. White dustjacket a little yellowed, price-clipped but with price stickers to flyleaf, still very good indeed.
[52154]

2.

£35

Anderson, Graham: Sage, Saint and Sophist. Holy Men and their Associates in the Early
Roman Empire. London and New York: Routledge, 1994.
8vo., pp. xii, 289, [i]. Black cloth, silver title to spine, near fine. A little very light shelf wear
to dust-jacket, near fine.
[52144]

3.

£30

Arjava, Antti: Women and Law in Late Antiquity. Oxford: Clarendon Press, 1996.
First edition. 8vo., pp. xii, 304. Black cloth, gilt lettering to spine, edges lightly dusted,
otherwise almost fine. Dust-jacket, a little shelf wear, almost fine.
[52103]

4.

£45

Beard, Mary & North, John, eds.: Pagan Priests. Religion and Power in the Ancient World.
London: Duckworth, 1990.
First edition. 8vo., pp. xii, 266. Dark green cloth, gilt lettering to spine, spine very slightly
cocked, all corners bumped, edges lightly dusted. Dust-jacket, spine lightly sunned, corners
bumped, shelf wear. Very good.
[52115]

5.

£30

Bers, Victor: Greek Poetic Syntax in the Classical Age. Yale University Press, 1984.
First edition. 8vo., pp. xx, 218. Green cloth, gilt-lettered, lower board a little warped. Very
slight fading to spine, top edge lightly dusty, very good. No dust-jacket.
Yale Classical Monographs, 5.
[52141]

£25

6.

Bryer, A.A.M. and Georghallides, G.S. (eds.:) The Sweet Land of Cyprus. Papers Given at
the Twenty-Fifth Jubilee Spring Symposium of Byzantine Studies, Birmingham, March 1991.
Nicosia: The University of Birmingham Centre for Byzantine, Ottoman and Modern Greek
Studies & The Cyprus Research Centre, 1993.
Folio (280 x 195mm), pp. xvi, 454. Many illustrations in the text. Bright and clean within.
Beige cloth, black title to spine. Spine lettering a little rubbed, corners of upper board a little
bumped. Dust-jacket a bit shelf worn, creased at edges, small hole to lower fore-edge. Very
good overall.
Small inkstamp to ffep.
[52098]

7.

£60

Cameron, Averil (ed.): History as Text: The Writing of Ancient History. London: Gerald
Duckworth & Co., 1989.
First edition. 8vo., pp. [viii], 208. Black cloth, gilt title to spine. Top edge faintly dusty, near
fine. Green dust-jacket very lightly shelf worn, near fine.
[52159]

8.

£30

Cameron, Averil (ed.): History as Text: The Writing of Ancient History. Chapel Hill &
London: University of North Carolina Press, 1990.
First edition. 8vo., pp. [viii], 208. Black cloth, gilt title to spine. Top edge dusty, near fine.
Green dust-jacket very lightly shelf worn, near fine.
[52160]

9.

£25

Champlin, Edward: Fronto and Antonine Rome. Cambridge, Mass. & London: Harvard
University Press, 1980.
First edition. 8vo., pp. xii, 185. Brown cloth, gilt lettering to spine, edges dusted, very good.
Cream dust-jacket, a bit grubby, shelf wear, very good.
[52130]

10.

£40

Cicero, Marcus Tullius: (Powell, J.G.F., ed.:) Cato Maior de Senectute. Cambridge
University Press, 1988.
8vo., pp. ix, [i], 298. A bit toned but generally clean. Orange cloth, gilt title to spine, no dustjacket, very good.
Edited with Introduction and Commentary by J.G.F. Powell. Cambridge Classical Texts and
Commentaries, 28.
Ownership inscription of C.D.N. Costa dated 7.iv.’89 to front paste-down.
[52139]

11.

£30

Dale, A. M.: (Turner, E.G. & Webster, T.B.L. eds.:) Collected Papers. Cambridge
University Press, 1969.
8vo., pp. x, p.307, [i] + portrait plate. Internally clean and bright. Grey cloth, printed blue
label with gilt title to spine. Endcaps a little creased, near fine. Dust-jacket a bit tattered, 5cm
closed tear to front repaired with tape to underside, price-clipped but with price sticker added,
still good.

‘Miss Dale’s interests were mainly concerned with the technicalities and interpretation of
Greek poetry. Some of the papers deal with metre and language; but most are about aspects of
Greek drama - staging, choruses, and interpretations of particular plays.’
[52135]
12.

£35

Downie, Janet: At the Limits of Art. A Literary Study of Aelius Aristides’ Hieroi Logoi.
Oxford University Press, 2013.
8vo., pp. x, 223, [i]. Black paper-covered boards, silver title to spine, top edge very slightly
dusty, near fine. Dust-jacket with a little light shelf wear, but near fine.
[52137]

13.

£20

Duncan-Jones, Richard: Structure and Scale in the Roman Economy. Cambridge
University Press, 1990.
First edition. 8vo., pp. xvi, 245. dark red cloth, gilt lettering to spine, almost fine. Dust-jacket,
spine lightly sunned with a little toning to back cover, shelf wear, very good.
[52133]

14.

£30

Dusinberre, Elspeth R.M.: Aspects of Empire in Achaemenis Sardis. Cambridge
University Press, 2003.
4to., pp. xv, 325, b/w illustrations to text. Blue cloth, gilt title to spine. Small remainder mark
to top edge, near fine. Dust-jacket with very slight shelf wear, near fine.
[52142]

15.

£25

Finley, M.I.: The Ancient Economy. London: Chatto & Windus, 1973.
First edition. 8vo., pp. 222. Brown cloth, gilt lettering to spine, edges dusted, very good. Dustjacket, 1.8cm closed tear to bottom edge of front cover, 0.5cm and 0.3cm closed tears to foreedge of front cover, shelf wear, very good.
[52129]

16.

£25

Finley, M.I., ed.: Studies in Ancient Society. London & Boston: Routledge & Kegan Paul,
1974.
First edition. 8vo., pp. x, 324. Blue cloth, gilt lettering to spine, corners starting to wear, edges
dusted, very good. Dust-jacket, spine lightly sunned, a bit grubby, shelf wear, very good.
Past and Present Series.
Ownership inscription of Averil Cameron to ffep.
[52131]

17.

£15

Finley, M.I., ed.: Studies in Roman Property. By the Cambridge University Research
Seminar in Ancient History. Cambridge University Press, 1976.
First edition. 8vo., pp. viii, 212. Blue cloth, gilt lettering to spine, spine cocked, edges dusted,
still very good. Dust-jacket, spine browned, shelf wear, price sticker to front flap, very good.
Cambridge Classical Studies.
[52128]

£30

18.

Frank, Georgia: The Memory of the Eyes. Pilgrims to Living Saints in Christian Late
Antiquity. Berkeley, Los Angeles, & London, University of California Press, 2000.
First edition. 8vo., pp. xiv, 219. Cloth-backed grey boards, gilt lettering to spine, spine
slightly cocked, a few small bumps to edges of boards, one very small and faint mark to ffep,
edges lightly dusted, very good. Dust jacket, shelf wear, very good.
Hand-written manuscript notes loosely inserted.
[52118]

19.

£25

Gaca, Kathy L.: The Making of Fornication. Eros, Ethics, and Political Reform in Greek
Philosophy and Early Christianity. University of California Press, 2003.
8vo., pp. xv, [iii], 359, [i]. Black cloth, red title to spine, near fine. White dust-jacket with a
few smudgy marks, still very good.
[52148]

20.

£30

Galen: (Furley, David J.& Wilkie, J. S., eds.:) On Respiration and the Arteries. An edition
with English translation and commentary of De usu respirationis, An in arteriis natura sanguis
contineatur, De usu pulsuum, and De causis respirationis. Princeton University Press, 1984.
First edition. 8vo., pp. vi, 289. A little highlighting towards start of text. Black cloth, minor
bumping to head and tail of spine. Dustwrapper, slightly rubbed and soiled, faint adhesive
mark to front, but very good overall.
[52138]

21.

£25

Gardner, Jane F.: Women in Roman Law and Society. Beckenham: Croom Helm, 1986.
8vo., pp. [vi], 281, [i]. Tan cloth, gilt title to spine. Top edge a little dusty, very good. Dustjacket spine a little faded, lightly shelf worn but still very good.
[52145]

22.

£25

Garland, Robert Eye of The Beholder Deformity & Disability in the Graeco-Roman World
London: Duckworth & Co., 1995.
8vo., pp. xviii, 222, + 64 plates. Clean and bright within. Blue cloth, gilt title to spine, near
fine. Dust-jacket very lightly shelf-worn, very good indeed.
[52151]

23.

£30

Garnsey, Peter, Hopkins, Keith & Whittaker, C.R., eds.: Trade in the Ancient Economy.
London: Chatto & Windus, The Hogarth Press, 1983.
First edition. 8vo., pp. xxvi, 230. Brown cloth, gilt lettering to spine, spine slightly cocked,
edges dusted. Dust-jacket, spine lightly sunned, shelf wear. Still very good.
[52127]

24.

£25

Garnsey, Peter: Ideas of Slavery from Aristotle to Augustine. Cambridge University Press,
1996.
First edition. 8vo., pp. xvi, 269. Black cloth, silver and yellow title to spine and upper board, a
little shelf wear, otherwise almost fine. No dust-jacket.
[52120]

£30

25.

Habicht, Christian: Pausanias’ Guide to Ancient Greece. Berkeley, Los Angeles, &
London: University of California Press, 1985.
First edition. 8vo., pp. xvi, 208. Brown cloth, gilt lettering to spine, edges dusted, almost fine.
Dust-jacket, spine sunned with a little toning to front cover, a little shelf wear, very good.
[52126]

26.

£25

Harris, William V: Restraining Rage. The Ideology of Anger Control in Classical Antiquity.
Cambridge, Mass. & London: Harvard University Press, 2001.
First edition. 8vo., pp. xii, 468. Grey cloth, silver lettering to spine, edges lightly dusted,
otherwise almost fine. Dust-jacket, some shelf wear, very good.
[52117]

27.

£40

Holford-Strevens, Leofranc: Aulus Gellius. Chapel Hill: The University of North Carolina
Press, 1988.
First edition. 8vo., pp. xviii, 284. Black cloth, gilt lettering to spine, edges lightly dusted,
otherwise almost fine. Dust-jacket, a little shelf wear, very good.
[52134]

28.

£45

Hopkins, Keith: Conquerors and Slaves. Sociological Studies in Roman History, Volume 1.
Cambridge University Press, 1978.
First edition. 8vo., pp. xviii, 268. Purple cloth, gilt lettering to title, small bump to fore-edge
of upper board, edges dusted, very good. Dust-jacket, 0.7cm closed tear to bottom edge at
spine, 0.5cm closed tear to fore-edge of front cover, spine sunned with toning to covers, shelf
wear, blank price sticker to front flap, still very good.
[52125]

29.

£30

Hopkins, Keith: Death and Renewal. Sociological Studies in Roman History, Volume 2.
Cambridge University Press, 1983.
First edition. 8vo., pp. xxiv, 276. Brown cloth, gilt lettering to spine, spine cocked, edges
dusted, still very good. Dust-jacket, spine sunned with toning to back cover, shelf wear, two
price stickers to front flap, still very good.
Two newspaper reviews of the book and three newspaper obituaries of the author loosely
inserted.
[52124]

30.

£30

Jones, A.H.M., ed.: A History of Rome through the Fifth Century. Volume II: The Empire.
London: Macmillan, 1970.
This volume only. First UK edition. 8vo., pp. xvi, 358, ii. Green cloth, gilt lettering to spine,
edges dusted, very good. White dust-jacket, 0.7cm closed tear to bottom edge of back cover
by spine, 0.4cm closed tear to top edge of back cover, spine and top edges a bit grubby, shelf
wear, still very good.
The Documentary History of Western Civilization.
[52110]

£15

31.

Jones, A.H.M.: (Brunt, P.A. ed.:) The Roman Economy. Studies in Ancient Economic and
Administrative History. Oxford: Basil Blackwell, 1974.
First edition. 8vo, pp. xiv, 450. Cream cloth, gilt lettering to spine, slight shelf wear to boards’
edges, edges of text block dusted. Dust-jacket, shelf wear. Very good.
Ownership inscription of Averil Cameron to ffep.
[52114]

32.

£40

Jones, C.P.: Plutarch and Rome. Oxford: Clarendon Press, 1972.
8vo., pp. xiv, 158. Black cloth, gilt lettering to spine, edges dusted. Dust-jacket, a little shelf
wear, price clipped. Very good.
Reprint, with corrections, of the first edition of 1971.
[52113]

33.

£25

Jones, C.P.: The Roman World of Dio Chrysostom. Cambridge, Mass. & London: Harvard
University Press, 1978.
First edition. 8vo., pp. viii, 208. Blue cloth, silver lettering to spine, bottom corners starting to
wear, edges dusted, very good. Dust-jacket, 1.4cm and 0.8cm closed tears to top edge by
spine, 0.9cm closed tear also to top edge, spine slightly faded and a little grubby, shelf wear,
still very good.
Loeb Classical Monographs.
Inscription from the author to Averil and Alan (Cameron) to ffep.
[52123]

34.

£65

Kuefler, Mathew: The Manly Eunuch. Masculinity, Gender Ambiguity, and Christian
Ideology in Late Antiquity. Chicogo & London: University of Chicago Press, 2001.
8vo., pp. x, 437, [i]. Red cloth, gilt title to spine, near fine. Faint shelf wear to dust-jacket,
near fine.
[52152]

35.

£35

Lefkowitz, Mary R.: Women in Greek Myth. London: Duckworth, 1986.
First edition. 8vo., pp. 158. Black cloth, gilt lettering to spine, small bump to bottom edge of
upper board, edges lightly dusted, very good. Dust-jacket, spine sunned, shelf wear, very
good.
Author inscription to Averil (Cameron) to ffep.
[52132]

36.

£20

Millar, Fergus & Segal, Erich, (eds.): Caesar Augustus: Seven Aspects. Oxford: Clarendon
Press, 1984.
8vo., pp. x, 221, [i]. Patch of toning to contents page and facing blank caused by newspaper
review clipping loosely inserted, otherwise clean internally. Dark blue cloth, gilt title to spine.
Top edge a little dusty, very good. Dust-jacket spine and front (barring a small, central patch)
very faded but still good.
[52153]

£35

37.

Mortley, Raoul: The Idea of Universal History from Hellenistic Philosophy to Early
Christian Historiography. Lewiston/Queenston/Lampeter: The Edwin Meller Press, 1996.
First edition. 8vo., pp. ii, 233, iii. Black cloth, gilt lettering to spine, a little fading around
boards, slight bumping to bottom edges of boards, two small marks to boards, edges lightly
dusted, very good. Without dust-jacket.
Texts and Studies in Religion, Volume 67.
Author inscription to Averil Cameron.
[52106]

38.

£75

Neusner, Jacob: Judaism and Christianity in the Age of Constantine. History, Messiah,
Israel, and the Initial Confrontation. University of Chicago Press, 1987.
First edition. 8vo., pp. xvi, 246. Dark green cloth, silver lettering to spine, light dusting to
edges, almost fine. Dust-jacket, 2.7cm pen line to back cover, shelf wear, very good.
[52121]

39.

£25

Oost, Stewart Irvin: Galla Placidia Augusta: A Biographical Essay. University of Chicago
Press, 1968.
First edition. 8vo., pp. xi, [iii], 346 + 8 plates. Quarter red cloth backed grey buckram boards,
gilt lettered spine with gilt and red emblem to upper board. Endpapers and top edge red. Tiny
smudge and small price label from the Strand to front endpapers, very good indeed. Dustjacket a bit yellowed and tattered at edges but whole, still good.
[52140]

40.

£20

Pomeroy, Sarah B., ed.: Women’s History and Ancient History. Chapel Hill and London:
The University of North Carolina Press, 1991.
First edition. 8vo., pp. xviii, 317. Brown cloth, black lettering to spine, light dusting to edges,
almost fine. Dust-jacket, 1.1cm tear with minor loss to top edge at spine, small, faint mark to
spine, a little shelf wear, very good.
[52107]

41.

£30

Rawson, Beryl (ed.): Marriage, Divorce and Children in Ancient Rome. Canberra & Oxford:
Humanities Research Centre & Clarendon Press, 1992.
1992 reprint of the 1991 first edition. 8vo., pp. xii, [ii], 252. Black cloth, gilt title to spine.
Near fine. Dust-jacket very lightly shelf worn, very good indeed.
[52147]

42.

£15

Scaltsas, Theodore & Mason, Andrew S., (eds.): The Philosophy of Epictetus. Oxford
University Press, 2007.
8vo., pp. 181. Black cloth, gilt title to spine, endcaps very slightly creased, near fine. Dustjacket very faintly shelf worn, very good.
[52136]

£20

43.

Schaps, David M.: Economic Rights of Women in Ancient Greece. Edinburgh University
Press, 1979.
8vo., pp. [viii], 165, [i]. Pale blue cloth, silver title to spine. Top edge a bit dusty but still very
good. Dust-jacket slightly shelf worn with a few light smudgy marks, price sticker to flyleaf.
Ownership inscription of S. M. Sherwin-White to ffep (possibly the classical scholar Susan
M. Sherwin-White).
[52157]

44.

£15

Soranus: (Temkin, Owsei, trans. & intro.:) Gynecology. Baltimore: The Johns Hopkins
Press, 1956.
First edition. 8vo., pp. l, 258. Grey cloth, red lettering to spine and upper board, small white
mark to spine, bump to top edge of lower board, corners starting to wear and edges dusted,
very good. Dust-jacket, 2cm tear with some loss to top edge by spine, 1.2cm closed tear with
minor loss to and 1cm closed tear to top edge of back cover, 0.6cm closed tear to top edge of
front cover, spine sunned, shelf worn and price clipped, but still good.
Translated with the assistance of Nicholson J. Eastman, Ludwig Edelstein, and Alan F.
Guttmacher.
[52112]

45.

£15

Treggiari, Susan: Roman Marriage. Iusti Coniuges from the Time of Cicero to the Time of
Ulpian. Oxford: Clarendon Press, 1991.
8vo., pp. xv, [i], 578. Internally clean. Dark blue, gilt title to spine, near fine. Blue dust-jacket,
spine very lightly faded, a little shelf wear but still very good.
[52150]

46.

£75

Von Leutsch, E.L.; Schneidewin, F.W., eds.: Corpus Paroemiographorum Graecorum Vols.
I & II; Supplementum, conculit Kurt Latte. Hildesheim: Olms, 1965; 1991.
3 vols. Facsimile reprints of 1839 edition and 1887 supplement. 8vos. (supplement slightly
larger), pp. xxxix, [iii], 541, [i]; xxii, [ii], 866, [ii];174, [iv]; xxiv, 33; [ii], 203-324; 120; [ii],
395-420. German commentary. Lightly toned with vol. II most affected, a little light foxing to
edges and endpapers vols. I & II. Vols. I & II in pale yellow cloth, red gilt spine labels, red
titles to upper boards, top edges red; supplement in sandy cloth, cream label with red lettering
to spine. A little dusted with a few marks, but still very good.
Volume I: Zenobius, Diogenianus, Plutarchus, Gregorius Cyprius cum Appendice
Proverbiorum; Volume II: Diogenianus, Gregorius Cyprius, Macarius, Aesopus, Apostolius et
Arsenius Mantissa Proverbiorum.<br />Supplement: Cohn, L., ‘Zu den Paroemiographen’;
Crusius, O., ‘Analecta ad Paroemiographos Graecos’; Crusius, O., ‘Plutarchi de Proverbiis
Alexandrinorum’; Crusius, O., ‘Zur handschriftlichen Uberlieferung der Paroemiographen’;
Crusius, O., ‘Paroemiographica’; Jungblut, H., ‘Uber die Sprichwortersammlungen des
Laurentianus 80’.
[47005]

£12

47.

Weitzmann, Kurt, et al: The Icon. London: Studio Editions, 1990.
Folio, pp. [iv], 419, [i], including numerous colour illustrations, many full page. Burgundy
cloth, gilt title to spine, top corners a little bumped, near fine. Dust-jacket a little shelf worn,
very good.
1990 reprint of English edition of 1987. First published in Italian in 1981. ‘A large and
comprehensive view of the icon through one thousand years.’
Inscription of Averil Cameron, Oxford 1993.
[52094]

48.

£45

Wiedemann, Thomas: Adults and Children in the Roman Empire. London: Routledge,
1989.
8vo., pp. xii, 221, [i]. Tan cloth, black title to spine. Endcaps very slightly creased, near fine.
Dust-jacket a little creased at edges but still very good.
[52156]

49.

£20

Witherington, Ben: Women in the Earliest Churches. Cambridge University Press, 1988
9vo., pp. xiv, 299, [i]. Blue cloth, gilt title to spine. Headcap very lightly creased, near fine.
Dust-jacket faded at spine and head edge, a little shelf worn but still very good.
Society for New Testament Studies Monograph Series, 59.
[52155]

£16

2/ Medieval History
50.

Adler, William: Time Immemorial. Archaic History and its Sources in Christian
Chronography from Julius Africanus to George Syncellus. Washington D.C.: Dumbarton
Oaks Research Library and Collection, 1989.
First edition. 8vo., pp. viii, 263. Black cloth, gilt title to spine and upper board, spine very
slightly cocked, edges lightly dusted, very good. Cream dust-jacket, spine lightly sunned, a bit
grubby with finger marks, shelf wear, still very good.
Dumbarton Oaks Studies XXVI.
[52116]

51.

£95

Anderson, Perry: Passages from Antiquity to Feudalism. London: NLB, 1975.
First edition, second impression. 8vo., pp. 304. Grey cloth, gilt lettering to spine and upper
board, edges dusted. Dust-jacket, spine sunned with a little toning, shelf wear. Very good.
[52111]

52.

£15

Baker, Derek (ed.): Medieval Women. Oxford: Basil Blackwell, published for the
Ecclesiastical History Society, 1978.
8vo., pp. xii, 399, [i]. Blue cloth, gilt title to spine. Top edge dusty, near fine. Dust-jacket a
little shelf worn but still very good indeed.

Studies in Church History series, Subsidia I.
[52158]
53.

£15

Campbell, Stephen J.: Cosmé Tura of Ferrara. Style, Politics and the Renaissance City,
1450-1495. London: Yale University Press, 1997.
First edition. 4to., pp. xii, 208. Blue cloth, silver lettered, almost fine. Dust-jacket, shelf wear,
very good.
[52100]

54.

£30

Caviness, Madeline Harrison: The Windows of Christ Church Cathedral Canterbury.
London: Published for the British Academy by Oxford University Press, 1981.
Folio, pp. xxxv, [v], 352, [iv] + 224 pages of plates. A little very light foxing to final few
leaves. Dark grey cloth, gilt titles to spine and upper board. Head-cap slightly creased, a little
very light shelf wear, no dust-jacket, very good.
Corpus Vitrearum Medii Aevi: Great Britain Volume II: Christ Church Cathedral,
Canterbury. Published under the auspices of the Comit´´´e International D’Histoire de L’Art
and the Union Academique Internationale. Copy no. 939 of 1025.
[52096]

55.

£75

Coureas, Nicholas & Schabel, Christopher, eds.: The Cartulary of the Cathedral of Holy
Wisdom of Nicosia. Nicosia: Cyprus Research Centre, 1997.
First edition. Large 8vo., pp. 347. Hardback, gilt title to spine and upper board, light dusting
to edges, almost fine. Cream dust-jacket, spine faintly sunned, a little shelf wear, very good.
Texts and Studies in the History of Cyprus, XXV.
Gift inscription from Coureas to Prof. Averil Cameron to fly-leaf.
[52122]

56.

£40

Englezakis, Benedict: (Russell, Norman, trans.; Ioannou, Silouan & Misael, eds.;
Carras, Costa, fore.:) Studies on the History of the Church of Cyprus, 4th-20th Centuries.
Aldershot, Hampshire: Variorum (in association with the Bank of Cyprus Cultural
Foundation), 1995.
First edition. 8vo., pp. xvi, 487. Black cloth, silver lettering to spine, small bump to upper
board by spine, next to two small lines, light dusting to top edge. Dust-jacket, shelf wear.
Very good.
Gift inscription to ffep and, loosely inserted, inscribed With Compliments slip from Carras to
Averil Cameron.
[52108]

57.

£20

Faull, Margaret L. and Stinson, Marie, (eds.): Domesday Book 30. Yorkshire, Parts One
and Two. Chichester: Phillimore, 1986.
8vo., with maps and corrigenda pages. Red cloth, gilt titles to spines. Small dent to headcap
Part One, top edges a little dusty, very good indeed. Red dust-jackets, lightly shelf worn, very
good.

In the History from the Sources series. Translated from the original Domesday Book of 1086.
[52146]
58.

£20

Green, D.H.: Women and Marriage in German Medieval Romance. Cambridge University
Press, 2009.
First edition. 8vo., pp. x, 261, ix. Black cloth, gilt lettering to spine, remainder mark to top
edge. Dust-jacket. Overall, fine.
Cambridge Studies in Medieval Literature.
[52105]

59.

£15

[King, Richard John] Handbook to the Cathedrals of England [... and] Wales. London: John
Murray, 1881; 1887; 1903 x 5.
7 volumes. 8vo., occasional light spots of foxing with a few leaves of the second volume of
the Southern Division more heavily affected. Cream cloth, spines gilt stamped, boards blind
stamped, edges uncut. Spines very slightly toned, endcaps a little worn and creased, top edges
a little dusty. Slight shelf wear but a very good, attractive set overall.
Seven volumes complete as they stand, though an eighth volume on St Paul’s was also issued.
The Northern and Southern Divisions comprise two volumes each, plus further individual
volumes on the Eastern and Western Divisions and Wales as follows:<br />Eastern Division
(1881, ‘new edition’): Oxford - Peterborough - Norwich - Ely - Lincoln<br />Handbook to
the Cathedrals of Wales (1887, second edition): Llandaff - St David’s - St Asaph - Bangor<br
/>Southern Division (1903, third impression): Part 1. Winchester - Salisbury - Exeter - Wells;
Part II. Canterbury - Rochester - Chichester - St Alban’s<br />Northern Division (1903,
second impression): Part I. York - Ripon - Carlisle; Part II. Durham - Chester Manchester<br />Western Division (1903, fourth impression): Gloucester - Hereford Worcester - Bristol - Lichfield<br />‘Richard John King (1818–1879) was a large contributor
to Murray's series of handbooks to the English counties. He prepared handbooks on Kent and
Sussex (1858), on Surrey and Hampshire and the Isle of Wight (1858), and on Essex, Suffolk,
Norfolk, and Cambridgeshire (1870). He also worked on Yorkshire (1866–8),
Northamptonshire (1872–7), Warwickshire and Hertfordshire (1872–5), and the fifth and later
editions of Devon and Cornwall. He was the leading writer in the same publisher's series of
Handbooks to the Cathedrals of England (1861–9) and in the subsequent volume on the
Cathedrals of Wales (1873). Sections of both the county and cathedral handbooks were also
issued separately.’ (ODNB)
To front paste-down, tiny bookseller’s label of Henry Walker, Leeds.
[52092]

60.

£175

Logan, Oliver: The Venetian Upper Clergy in the 16th and Early 17th Centuries. A Study in
Religious Culture. Lewiston, New York: The Edwin Mellen Press. 1996.
First edition. 8vo., pp. x, 608. Green cloth, gilt title to spine and publisher’s name to upper
board, sticker residue to bottom of lower board by spine, light spotting to top and fore-edges
of text block. No dust-jacket, as issued. Very good.
Volume 68 in the series Texts and Studies in Religion.
[45114]

£60

61.

Russell, Frederic William: Kett’s Rebellion in Norfolk; Being a History of the Great Civil
Commotion that Occurred at the Time of the Reformation, in the Reign of Edward VI [...]
London: Longman, Brown, Green, Longmans & Roberts [...] and William Penny, 1859.
4to., pp. xiii, [iii], 240 + 10 plates, as called for. Occasional light foxing, spots and smudges,
first leaf of Preface very tattered at edges. A few small annotations. Brown textured cloth, gilt
spine and centrepiece, blind-stamped boards, top edge gilt. Joints very won, loss to endcaps,
corners bumped, first gathering (i.e. frontispiece, title-page and dedication) loosening, a little
shaken but still a good working copy overall.
To half-title, ownership inscriptions of Thos. Wm. King, York Herald (dated 16th October
1861) and of P.A. Slack (dated Oct. 1978). Thomas William King (1802-1872) began his
duties at the College of Arms as a clerk before becoming Rouge Dragon in 1833 and later
York Herald. He became Treasurer of the College en titre in 1848, having performed the
duties since 1833. He was an original member of British Archaeological Association and
wrote articles on heraldry in Encyclopaedia Britannica (before 1863).
[52097]

62.

£150

[Saint Joan of Arc] Le Procès de Condamnation de Jeanne d'Arc, [reproduction en fac-similé
du manuscrit authentique, sur vélin, no. 1119 de la Bibliothèque de l'Assemblée nationale /
introduction par Jean Marchand.] Paris: Plon, 1955.
Facsimile edition, without the 18-page booklet or slipcase with which it was published.
Textblock still sound but detached from card binding (i.e. the spine has come unstuck), a little
light shelf wear to covers.
Trial of Jeanne d'Arc for heresy and sorcery before the Inquisition at Rouen in 1431.
Reproduction on vellum of MS 1119 of the Bibliothèque de l'Assemblée Nationale. Edition
limited to 500 copies.
[52095]

63.

£150

Ševcenko, Nancy Patterson and Moss, Christopher (eds.:) Medieval Cyprus. Studies in
Art, Architecture, and History in Memory of Doula Mouriki. Department of Art and
Archaeology Program in Hellenic Studies, Princeton University in association with Princeton
University Press. 1999.
Folio (280 x 215mm), pp. xxviii, 306. Numerous illustrations in the text. Black cloth, red
label and gilt title to spine. Dust-jacket a little shelf worn, almost fine.
[52099]

64.

£75

Stylianou, Andreas & Stylianou, Judith A.: The Painted Churches of Cyprus. Treasures of
Byzantine Art. London: Trigraph (for the A.G. Leventis Foundation), 1985.
First edition. Large 8vo., pp. 517. Brown cloth, gilt title to spine and upper board, small faint
mark to bottom corner of upper board, another small mark to upper board near top edge by
spine, edges lightly dusted, otherwise almost fine. White dust-jacket, spine discoloured with
some toning to covers, a bit grubby with some shelf wear, two price stickers to front flap, very
good.
[52119]

£50

65.

Warner, Marina: Alone Of All Her Sex. The Myth And The Cult Of The Virgin Mary.
London: Weidenfeld and Nicolson, 1976.
First edition. 8vo., pp. xxv, 400, xx. Red cloth, black lettering to spine, shelf wear and dusted
edges, very good. Dust-jacket, 0.9cm tear with some loss to bottom edge of back cover, 2.1cm
closed tear to top edge of front cover by spine, a couple other small closed tears to top edge,
spine sunned, shelf worn, good only.
[52102]

66.

£18

Williams, Michael Stuart: Authorised Lives in Early Christian Biography. Between
Eusebius and Augustine. Cambridge University Press, 2008.
First edition. 8vo., pp. xii, 262. Black cloth, gilt lettering to spine, fine. Dust-jacket, a little
shelf wear, almost fine.
Cambridge Classical Studies.
[52109]

£40

3/ Literature
67.

Boccaccio, Giovanni: (Rigg, J.M., trans.; Chalon, Louis, illus.:) The Decameron. London:
Privately printed for the Navarre Society, 1906.
2 vols., 8vo., pp. xx, [i], 332; xiii, [iii], 404 + all plates as called for. Occasional foxing.
Cream, gilt-stamped cloth, top edges gilt, other edges uncut. Endpapers a bit toned but very
good overall. Grey dust-jackets, black titles to spines, fleur-de-lys motif to front, list of
Navarre Society publications to rear. Spines slightly toned, a little shelf worn, very good.
[52163]

68.

£40

Chaucer, Geoffrey; (Skeat, Walter W., ed.:) The Canterbury Tales. Volume I, Text;
Volume II, Notes. Oxford: Clarendon Press, 1924
2nd edition. 2 vols., 8vo., pp. xxxii, 667. [i]; xxvi, [ii], 515, [i]. Very faintly toned. Black
cloth, gilt titles to spine. Endcaps slightly creased, light shelf wear, top edges dusty.
A 1924 impression of the 1900 second edition (first edition published 1894). Vols. IV & V of
the Complete Works.
Ownership inscription of D. Bruce dated 1966 to front paste-down of Notes volume. A few
pencilled bookseller’s notes to endpapers of each volume.
[52161]

69.

£40

Davenant, William: (Gladish, David F., ed.:) Gondibert. Oxford: Clarendon Press, 1971.
8vo., pp. xlv, [i], 312, [i]. Black cloth, gilt title to spine, near fine. No dust-jacket.
Vol. II of Davenant’s Works, but complete in itself.
Initials D.B to front paste-down.
[52162]

£30

70.

Langland, William: (Skeat, Rev. Walter W., ed.:) The Vision of William concerning Piers
the Plowman in Three Parallel Texts Together with Richard the Redeless. Vol. I: The Text;
Vol. II: Introduction, Notes, and Glossary. Oxford University Press (special edition for
Sandpiper Books), 2001.
2 vols., pp. 628, (3); cii, 484, (3). Black cloth, gilt-lettered, edges lightly dusted. Dust-jacket,
shelf wear. Both volumes very good.
Facsimile of the 1886 edition.
[52101]

71.

£30

Osler, William: Bibliotheca Osleriana: A Catalogue of Books Illustrating the History of
Medicine and Science. Sandpiper Books Ltd., 2000.
Reprint. 4to., pp. xxxv, 785. Black cloth, small bump to lower-edge of boards, near fine.
Dust-jacket, light creasing to edges and a little shelf worn but still very good.
A Sandpiper Books reprint of the 1929 Clarendon Press edition.
[46255]

£18

